This instrument was prepared without benefit of title evidence or survey by:

William R. Justice P.0. Box 587, Columbiana, Alabama 35051 Grantee's address: 11040 Terrapin Creek Land. Jacksonville, FL 32226

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA

SHELBY COUNTY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,

That in consideration of the division of jointly owned real estate, the undersigned Dwight David Prince, married, and Gerald Douglas Prince, married (herein referred to as GRANTOR, whether one or more) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Betty Jean Prince Betts (herein referred to as GRANTEE) all of their interest in the following described real estate situated in Shelby County,

Alabama to-wit:

The W ½ of the SW ¼ of the SE ¼, Section 17, Township 19 South, Range 2 East

Also, the W ½ of the NE ¼ of the NE ¼, Section 20, Township 19 South, Range 2 East, subject to a 20-foot wide easement for ingress, egress, and utilities along the north line of said ¼-¼.

The above described property does not constitute any part of the homestead of GRANTOR or GRANTOR'S spouse.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said GRANTEE, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.

And GRANTOR does for GRANTOR and for GRANTOR'S heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEE and GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns, that GRANTOR is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances unless otherwise noted above; that GRANTOR has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that GRANTOR will and GRANTOR'S heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEE and GRANTEE'S heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

Shelby County, AL 10/05/2012 State of Alabama

Deed Tax:\$98.00

20121005000383180 1/3 \$116.00

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate: AL 10/05/2012 02:19:01 PM FILED/CERT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GRANTOR has hereunto set GRANTOR'S hand and seal, this
May of Ochhen, 2012.
Dwight David Prince
Serald Van Jan Domes Gerald Douglas Prince
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Dwight David Prince, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date. Civen under my hand and official seal this 5th day of October, 2012. Notary Public
Mulla Julia Notary Public
STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF SHELBY
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Gerald Douglas Prince, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.
Given under my hand and official seal this $\frac{Sh}{L}$ day of $\frac{Ochbe}{L}$, 2012.
Mullin Julia Notary Public
20121005000383180 2/3 \$116.00

Shelby Chty Judge of Probate, AL

10/05/2012 02:19:01 PM FILED/CERT

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40.22.1

Grantor's Name_	Dwight David Prince & Geral	d Douglas Prince	Grantee's Name_	_	
Tyranning Address	149 Grande Vista Way Chelsea, AL 35043		Mailing A		1040 Terrapin Creek Lane lacksonville, FL 32226
Property Address	: Prince Road, Vincent, AL	Date of Sale	- 16-5-1	2	
		Total Pur	chase Price \$_	<u>-</u>	
		Actual Va	or alue \$_	<u> </u>	
		Assessor's	or s Market Value \$_	97,93	3.00
The purchase price one) (Recordation	e or actual value claimed on the of documentary evidence is n	nis form can be verification of required)	ed in the following	g docum	entary evidence: (check
Bill of Sal		Appraisal			
Sales Cont Closing Sta		x_Other - Tax R	lecords		
If the conveyance of this form is not	document presented for record required.	dation contains all of	the required inform	mation r	eferenced above, the filing
Grantor's name and m	ailing address - provide the name of t	Instructions he person or persons conv	eying interest to prop	erty and th	eir current mailing address.
Grantee's name and m	ailing address - provide the name of t	he person or persons to wh	hom interest to proper	rty is being	g conveyed.
Property address -the	physical address of the property being	g conveyed, if available.			
Date of Sale - the date	on which interest to the property was	s conveyed.			
Total purchase price - record.	the total amount paid for the purchase	e of the property, both real	and personal, being	conveyed	by the instrument offered for
Actual value - if the precord. This may be ev	operty is not being sold, the true valuded desired by	e of the property, both rea y a licensed appraiser or th	l and personal, being le assessor's current m	conveyed narket valu	by the instrument offered for le.
acternifica by the loca	and the value must be determined, the lossification of the charged with the responsibile code of Alabama 1975§ 40-22-1 (h).	lity of valuing property to:	market value, excluding property tax purpose	ng current es will be u	use valuation, of the property as used and the taxpayer will be
attest, to the best of matternests claimed on	ny knowledge and belief that the inforthist that the inforthist form may result in the imposition	rmation contained in this contained in the penalty indicated in	locument is true and a not a n	accurate. J: <u>975</u> § 40-2	further understand that any false 2-1 (h).
Date	\times \tim	tor/Grantee/Owner/Agent	circle one	ر (
I Inateant 1	Print	Dw13/4)	Ruid P	121	<u>-e</u>
Unattested		(Verified by)	puche		
			•		

Form RT-1

20121005000383180 3/3 \$116.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/05/2012 02:19:01 PM FILED/CERT